Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM PATENTS OF		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 117372			
1	Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Masaaki SASAKI Takao IIZUKA		YOS: 2-6, 0	nd address of receiving party: HINO KOGYOSHO CO., LTD. DJIMA 3-CHOME, KOTO-KU, YO 136-8531, JAPAN			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻 No		! !			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additio	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No			
Ì	Ø	Assignment	☐ Mergcτ		1			
H		Security Agreement	Change of Name					
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: All) Octo	ober 10, 2003_					
4.	Α.	If this document is being fi	iled together with a new appl	ication, the execution	on date of the application is:			
	B.	Patent Application No. <u>10/</u>	<u> 473,679</u>	C. Patent	No.(s)			
			Additional numbers atta	। ached? ☐ Yes 🏿	₫ No			
5.	Nai con	me and address of party to wh accrning document should be t	om correspondence mailed:	6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved:			
	N	ume: James A. Oliff		7. Please total fee	charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703-	28 - 22320 3-836-6400	8. Credit any deposit acc	overpayment or charge any underpayment to ount number 15-0461.			
					<u> </u>			
9.	To the Jan	the best of my knowledge and coriginal document. mes A. Oliff Registration No. comas J. Pardini Registration	21,075	nation is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of Date October 23, 2003			

PATENT REEL: 014071 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 10/23/2003

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Masaaki SASAKI</u> (5)	
		(a) Wakao IIZUKA (6)	
1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(3) and	
	Inventor(s)	(4)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name	(9) Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd.	
(10)	of Assignee Insert Address	(10) 2-6, Ojima 3-Chome, Koto-Ku, Tokyo 136-8531, J.	apar
	of Assignee		
		and interest for the United States of all applications for patent U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number	(11) <u>Bottle-shaped container made of synthetic tes</u>	ТП
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No. 117372)	
	Callon Name	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on October 10, 2003	
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 10/473,679	
	Identification for filed applications	filed October 23, 2003	
whice conv to t to t to i of the not	ing forward with such as forward with such as the undersigne the may be necessary that the undersigne abtain or confirm by the Assignee. 5) The undersignessue any and all Le any divisional, contine entire interest, entire interest here execute, any agree of the undersignessue as ignment any with the rule this assignment.	ed agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any be declared concerning this application or continuation or division e with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and interference. In interference. In connection with claims or provisions of the International interference in connection with claims or provisions of the International intervence in connection with claims or similar agreements. In connection with claims or provisions of the International intervence in agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary relssue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent at the patents of the United States resulting from said applications thereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents there a Patents of the United States resulting from said applications thereby and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey rein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey rein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will ments in conflict herewith. In the detailed of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation as of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation as of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations.	
unde	In witness where ersigned name(s).	of, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the	ŧ
		Name of Inventor Masaaki (SEAL)	
		Name of Inventor Jakas Sizuka (SEAL)	
•		Name of Inventor(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor(SEAL)	
Date	-	Name of Inventor(SEAL)	ı
Dar.		Name of Inventor(SEAL)	I
DAG		Name of Inventor(SEAL))
		Name of Inventor(SEAL)	,
ų.s	This assignment s.A. (b) a U.S. Con	hould preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the sul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed theses who also sign here:	i
	ore at least two wi e <u>10/10/2003 </u>		_
	e <u>10/10/2003 </u>	Witness Hiroshi Fruntani	_
		ri = vec v =	

PATENT **REEL: 014071 FRAME: 0174**